The purpose of this Agreement is to provide public services which will benefit senior 
citizens and others in Upper Kittitas County. 

a. The County enters into this Contract pursuant to the authority granted in RCW 36.01.010 and 

RCW 36.39.060, and agrees to pay the Center a sum of Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
dollars ($19,900.00) payable in equal monthly installments of 1/12th of the total sum in return 
for the Center’s services set out below. 

b. In return, the Center will provide public services benefiting senior citizens and others in the 
communities of Upper Kittitas County as set forth herein and consistent with the by-laws of the

[...]

The purpose of this Agreement is to provide public services which will benefit senior 
citizens and others in Upper Kittitas County. 

a. The County enters into this Contract pursuant to the authority granted in RCW 36.01.010 and 

RCW 36.39.060, and agrees to pay the Center a sum of Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
dollars ($19,900.00) payable in equal monthly installments of 1/12th of the total sum in return 
for the Center’s services set out below. 

b. In return, the Center will provide public services benefiting senior citizens and others in the 
communities of Upper Kittitas County as set forth herein and consistent with the by-laws of the